
〈障害種別〉

教育相談活動
GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING PROVISION

24

１． 障害別内訳の 知的・情緒には、LD・ADHD・高機能自閉症などが含まれている。｢その他｣ には〈問題なし〉も含まれている｡ 
２． 上記のほか､ ｢通信による相談｣ の新規件数は123件、「教職員への相談」の新規件数は14件 である｡

新来

再来

件

％

件

％

    年  齢  別  内  訳� 性別内訳� 　障  害  別  内  訳

9

10.0

31

2.7

28

31.1

167

14.5

40

44.5

596

51.9

13

14.4

172

15.0

0

0.0

81

7.0

0

0.0

102

8.9

69

76.7

828

72.1

21

23.3

321

27.9

��

8

8.9

18

1.6

3

3.3

62

5.4

1

1.1

7

0.6

3

3.3

22

1.9

1

1.1

5

0.4

26

28.9

344

29.9

31

34.5

453

39.4

15

16.7

235

20.5

2

2.2

3

0.3

90

1,149

0～2� 3～5�　6～12�13～15�16～18�19歳～�男� 女� 視覚�聴覚�言語�肢体�病弱�知的�情緒�重複�　 　　計
その
他

教育相談件数（来所）

http://www.nise.go.jp/sodan/kikan/Soudan_Top.html

教育相談活動
　教育相談センターでは、障害のある本人や家族、学校現場や関係機関などのニーズに対応した専門的・多角的な
教育相談に応じています。また、学校コンサルテーション（教職員・学校等への相談・支援）を行っています。

　教育相談にあたっては、様 な々障害に関する専門性

を持つ職員が、教育的な支援を行っています。相談は、

「来所」及び「通信」（電話、ファクシミリ、電子メール等）

により、 1）発達や障害の状態の把握、 2）家庭・学校・地

域生活における工夫の提案、 3）地域の相談機関等に

ついての情報提供などに応じています。本研究所ホーム

ページ上にも「全国教育相談機関一覧」を掲載していま

す。

　また、全国の相談関係機関とのネットワークの構築を

図り、それぞれの身近な地域でニーズに即した相談が展

開できるよう連携・相互協力に努めています。

　教育相談活動は、研究所が取り組む研究や研修など

の実際的研究の場にもなっています。教育相談活動で

得られた知見や、教育相談事業の概要は「教育相談年

報」として年度ごとに刊行しています。

Guidance and Counseling Provision
　The Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs 
offers professional support through guidance and 
counseling services both at individual level; children and 
young people with special needs, family members, and 
at system level; schools and organizations. Furthermore, 
the center provides School Consultation (consultation and support service for teachers and schools).
　The center offers:
　　○	assessment of development and/or disabilities
　　○	advisory services about difficulties on daily living and school life
　　○	information related with special needs and educational support such as local support center
by interview, telephone, facsimile and/or e-mail.
　In addition to above, the list of “Guidance and Counseling Centers in Japan” is provided on NISE website. 
　Professional staffs of NISE are working at the center to provide a range of services, who have expertise in diverse 
area of special education. The center collaborates with provincial centers of special education and other related 
resources to develop support services to meet the needs in each prefecture. 
　The guidance and counseling have also an aspect of setting for practical research which NISE conducts. The 
center reports overview and findings obtained by the research activities in “The NISE Annual Report of Guidance 
and Counseling for Special Needs”.

平成16年度



25

教育相談の申込みについて

　教育相談センターでは、障害のある子どもや保護者からの相談、教職員等からの教育内
容・方法・教材教具等についての相談を受け、支援を行っています。

○申込み方法　
　　教育相談の申込みは、電話、ファクシミリ、電子メール等で受け付けています。
　　相談内容に応じた適切な担当者を決めるため、申込みの際には、子どもの様子につい
　て伺っています。

○個人情報の保護とお願い
　　教育相談の内容等、個人情報の保護には十分配慮します。
　　本研究所における教育相談は、研究や研修の一助とする場合があることについて、ご
　理解とご了解をお願いしています。

○申込み・お問合せ先
　　教育相談センター   Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs

　　〒239-0841　神奈川県横須賀市野比5-1-1　専 用 電 話   ０４６－８３９－６８８５
�                                          　　　　　　ファクシミリ　 ０４６－８３９－６９０６
�                                          　　　　　　メールアドレス　wsodan@nise.go.jp
�                                         　　　　　　 URL http://www.nise.go.jp/

Application Process for Guidance and Consultation
The Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs offers: 
-	guidance and consultation services for children with disabilities and the parents
-	guidance and consultation services on educational contents, methods and materials for teachers and   
　schools
by interview, telephone, facsimile and /or e-mail.

○	How to apply
The center receives applications for guidance and consultation by telephone, facsimile and e-mail. 
You will be asked about the children’s behavior in order to choose appropriate professional in 
accordance with the case.

○	Privacy Policy
The center will always respect your personal information obtained by the guidance and counseling. 
However, the center ask for your kind understanding about that our guidance and consultation 
services can be contributory to researches and trainings conducted in NISE. 

○	Application and Inquiry
Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs
　　　　　　　Tel:        ＋81－46－839－6885
　　　　　　　Fax:       ＋81－46－839－6906
　　　　　　　e-mail:   wsodan@nise.go.jp
　　　　　　　address:  5-1-1 Nobi, Yokosuka-city, Kanagawa-prefecture, 239-0841 Japan
　　　　　　　URL :     http://www.nise.go.jp/


