教育相談活動

CHIDANCE AND COUNSELING PROVISION

教育相談活動

教育相談センターでは、障害のある本人や家族、学校現場や関係機関などのニーズに対応した専門的・多角的な 教育相談に応じています。また、学校コンサルテーション(教職員・学校等への相談・支援)を行っています。

教育相談にあたっては、様々な障害に関する専門性を持つ職員が、教育的な支援を行っています。相談は、「来所」及び「通信」(電話、ファクシミリ、電子メール等)により、1)発達や障害の状態の把握、2)家庭・学校・地域生活における工夫の提案、3)地域の相談機関等についての情報提供などに応じています。本研究所ホームページ上にも「全国教育相談機関一覧」を掲載しています。

また、全国の相談関係機関とのネットワークの構築を 図り、それぞれの身近な地域でニーズに即した相談が展 開できるよう連携・相互協力に努めています。

教育相談活動は、研究所が取り組む研究や研修などの実際的研究の場にもなっています。教育相談活動で得られた知見や、教育相談事業の概要は「教育相談年報」として年度ごとに刊行しています。

Guidance and Counseling Provision

The Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs offers professional support through guidance and counseling services both at individual level; children and young people with special needs, family members, and at system level; schools and organizations. Furthermore,



http://www.nise.go.jp/sodan/kikan/Soudan Top.html

the center provides School Consultation (consultation and support service for teachers and schools).

The center offers:

- assessment of development and/or disabilities
- advisory services about difficulties on daily living and school life
- O information related with special needs and educational support such as local support center by interview, telephone, facsimile and/or e-mail.

In addition to above, the list of "Guidance and Counseling Centers in Japan" is provided on NISE website.

Professional staffs of NISE are working at the center to provide a range of services, who have expertise in diverse area of special education. The center collaborates with provincial centers of special education and other related resources to develop support services to meet the needs in each prefecture.

The guidance and counseling have also an aspect of setting for practical research which NISE conducts. The center reports overview and findings obtained by the research activities in "The NISE Annual Report of Guidance and Counseling for Special Needs".

教育相談件数(来所)

平成16年度		年 齢 別 内 訳						性別内訳		障 害 別 内 訳									
		0~2	3~5	6~12	13~15	16~18	19歳~	男	女	視覚	聴覚	言語	肢体	病弱	知的	情緒	重複	その他	計
新来	件	9	28	40	13	0	0	69	21	8	3	1	3	1	26	31	15	2	90
	%	10.0	31.1	44.5	14.4	0.0	0.0	76.7	23.3	8.9	3.3	1.1	3.3	1.1	28.9	34.5	16.7	2.2	
再来	件	31	167	596	172	81	102	828	321	18	62	7	22	5	344	453	235	3	1,149
	%	2.7	14.5	51.9	15.0	7.0	8.9	72.1	27.9	1.6	5.4	0.6	1.9	0.4	29.9	39.4	20.5	0.3	

- 1. 障害別内訳の 知的・情緒には、LD・ADHD・高機能自閉症などが含まれている。「その他」には〈問題なし〉も含まれている。
- 2. 上記のほか、「通信による相談」の新規件数は123件、「教職員への相談」の新規件数は14件である。

教育相談の申込みについて

教育相談センターでは、障害のある子どもや保護者からの相談、教職員等からの教育内容・方法・教材教具等についての相談を受け、支援を行っています。

○申込み方法

教育相談の申込みは、電話、ファクシミリ、電子メール等で受け付けています。 相談内容に応じた適切な担当者を決めるため、申込みの際には、子どもの様子につい て伺っています。

○個人情報の保護とお願い

教育相談の内容等、個人情報の保護には十分配慮します。 本研究所における教育相談は、研究や研修の一助とする場合があることについて、ご 理解とご了解をお願いしています。

○申込み・お問合せ先

教育相談センター Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs 〒239-0841 神奈川県横須賀市野比5-1-1 専用電話 046-839-6885 ファクシミリ 046-839-6906 メールアドレス wsodan@nise.go.jp URL http://www.nise.go.jp/

Application Process for Guidance and Consultation

The Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs offers:

- guidance and consultation services for children with disabilities and the parents
- guidance and consultation services on educational contents, methods and materials for teachers and schools

by interview, telephone, facsimile and /or e-mail.

O How to apply

The center receives applications for guidance and consultation by telephone, facsimile and e-mail. You will be asked about the children's behavior in order to choose appropriate professional in accordance with the case.

O Privacy Policy

The center will always respect your personal information obtained by the guidance and counseling. However, the center ask for your kind understanding about that our guidance and consultation services can be contributory to researches and trainings conducted in NISE.

○ Application and Inquiry

Clinical Center for Children with Special Needs

Tel: +81-46-839-6885 Fax: +81-46-839-6906 e-mail: wsodan@nise.go.jp

address: 5-1-1 Nobi, Yokosuka-city, Kanagawa-prefecture, 239-0841 Japan

URL: http://www.nise.go.jp/